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It is my pleasure, on behalf of Golf NSW, to welcome you to the 

State Final of the 2012 NSW Women’s 3BBB Team Classic at the 

magnificent Bonville Golf Resort. 

 

Congratulations for winning your way through the Club and District 

level of the competition. This is a great achievement. 
 

I am sure your experience at the State Final will be both enjoyable 

and memorable.  

 

Enclosed you will find details outlining the event and additional 

information for your reference. Please familiarise yourself with all 

the relevant details.   

 

The Golf NSW team on hand during the event are there to ensure 

everything runs smoothly, and that your experience at the State Final is a memorable one. Should 

you require any assistance at all, please don’t hesitate to ask them.   

 

I wish you all the very best in the event. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 
Chris Allen 

Chairman 

Golf NSW 
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PROGRAM 
 

Sunday 2 December 

All day Practice rounds available at Bonville Golf Resort 

From 2.00pm Arrive and check in at accommodation 

6.00pm – 7.00pm Team registration – The Gallery 

7.00pm Welcome BBQ Dinner – Classic Room 

Monday 3 December 

6.30am – 10.00am Buffet breakfast at accommodation 

8.30am – 10.00am State Final played at Bonville Golf Resort – 18 holes off 1st and 9th tees 

6.30pm for 7.00pm Dinner and Presentations – Flooded Gums Restaurant 

 

Tuesday 4 December 

6.30am – 10.00am Buffet breakfast at accommodation 

10.00am Check out of accommodation 

 

 

Team registration: 6.00pm – 7.00pm, Sunday 2 December 

All players must register at Bonville Golf Resort with Golf NSW during the nominated time. You will 

be issued with your name badge, which we ask you wear at both official functions, and any last 

minute event information. 

 

 

 

CONTACTS 
 

Contact numbers 

For any questions or issues, please contact one of the Golf NSW officials below: 

 

Christy Collier, Events Manager 

 

Office:  9505 9105 (Mon-Fri) 

Mobile: 0412 653 000 (during event) 

Email:  christy.collier@golfnsw.org   

 

Julia Skamperle, Events Coordinator  

 

Office:  9505 9105 (Mon – Fri) 

Email:  julia.skamperle@golfnsw.org  

 

 



Page 4 of 7 

ABOUT THE EVENT 
 

� The draw is enclosed. Please note your tee and time. A scorer is provided with each group.  

� Two carts will be provided for each group – 3 players and 1 scorer.  

� Caddies are NOT allowed. 

� Dress regulations of the host club MUST be adhered to.  

 

Format 

The final will be conducted over one (1) round of 18-holes three ball best ball versus Par which will 

determine the 2012 NSW Women’s 3BBB Champions.  

 

Practice 

Practice rounds will be available at Bonville Golf Resort, on Sunday 2 December. Cost is $80 per 

person for 18 holes, including cart hire. Practice rounds are at the competitors own expense. 

Bookings are essential and must be booked through the Pro Shop. 

 

Withdrawal 

If a member of your team is unable to participate in the State Final, please notify us immediately. 

As per the Conditions of Play, substitutions are not permitted.  

 

Check-in and photo 

You will be required to ‘check-in’ with a Golf NSW official on the morning of Monday 3 December. 

Check-in will be just outside the café area from 8.00am. Here you will also have your photo taken.  

Please ensure you check-in at least 20 minutes prior to your tee time. 
 

Shirts 

All participants will receive an official finalist shirt at registration on the Sunday evening. However 

we would encourage your group to play in your club / district shirts on the Monday for your 

photograph, and to distinguish you from the other teams whilst on course. 

 

Prizes 

Prizes will be awarded to the 1st, 2nd and 3rd placegetters in the event. 

 

Handicaps 

Players will play off the handicap current at the first day of play.  Proof of handicap may be 

requested i.e. Golflink number or handicap record sheet from your home club. 

 

THE VENUE 
Accommodation, golf and all functions will be held at Bonville Golf Resort.  

 

Bonville Golf Resort 

N Bonville Rd 

Bonville NSW 2441 

Ph: 1300 722 444 

www.bonvillegolf.com.au 

 

Contact: Taryna Mackie 
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MEALS 
 

Breakfast 

A complimentary buffet breakfast will be available each day from 6.30am – 10.00am. 

 

Lunch 

Lunch on Monday will be at your own expense. Please purchase on completion of your round.  

 

Other Meals and costs 

Dinner is provided Sunday and Monday nights.  Snacks etc are at your own expense as are phone 

calls, mini bar, and any other room charges. 

 

 

Welcome BBQ 

Sunday 2 December 2012 

Dress:    Casual 

Venue:   Classic Room, Bonville Golf Resort 

7.00 pm  BBQ Dinner  

9.00pm  Close 

 

Presentation Dinner  

Monday 5 December 

Dress:    Smart Casual 

Venue:    Flooded Gums Restaurant, Bonville Golf Resort 

6.30pm  Pre- Dinner drinks 

7.00pm  Dinner will be served  

Presentation of trophies during dinner 

10.30 pm  Close  
 

 

 

2011 NSW Women’s 3BBB Team Classic State 

Champions – Gerringong Golf Club 
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ACCOMMODATION 
 

Golf NSW has provided accommodation for all teams on a triple or two twin share basis for Sunday 

2 and Monday 3 December (buffet breakfast included). You may check-in to your accommodation 

from 2.00pm on Sunday 2 December. Check-out on Tuesday 4 December is 10.00am unless other 

arrangements have been made. 

 

Please note that allocation of accommodation was done via ballot, conducted by Golf NSW, 

once all team information was received into the Golf NSW office. Please find detailed room list 

below. If you have any queries regarding this, please contact Julia Skamperle on 

julia.skamperle@golfnsw.org or 9505 9105. 

 
 

Type of Accommodation Club Name 1 Name 2 Name 3 Configuration 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 1 Moss Vale Golf Club Bronwen Walton Brenda Campbell Anne Whyte Triple 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 2 Inverell Golf Club Susan Urquhart Jan O'Neill Lyn O'Brien Triple 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 3 Temora Golf Club Sandra Crowe 
  

Double 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 4 Temora Golf Club Julie Boland Fay Guymer 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 5 Long Reef Golf Club Gay McCorby John McCorby 
 

Double 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 6 Long Reef Golf Club Carolyn Howell Susan Walker 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 7 Boggabri Golf Club Margaret Hunt Lee Hunt 
 

Double 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 8 Boggabri Golf Club Ellen Eather Merilyn Roberts 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 9 Bayview Golf Club Suzanne Stuart Eileen Connors 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 10 Coonabarabran Golf Club Jane McWhirter Julie Shinton Lorraine Dowsett Triple 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 11 Castle Hill Country Club Barbara Liddle Andrew Liddle 
 

Double 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 12 Castle Hill Country Club Stephanie Badger Gill Teague 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 13 Merewether Golf Club Julie Johnston Kelly Baldwin Judy McCosker Triple 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 14 New South Wales Golf Club Sonia Young Tony Stavrianos 
 

Double 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 15 New South Wales Golf Club Maureen Byrne Diana Lindsay 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 16 Griffith Golf Club Merle Cudmore Pat Tyson 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE RESORT ROOM - 17 Griffith Golf Club Eleanor Hancock Jan Condon 
 

Twin 

BONVILLE EXEC SPA ROOM - 4 Ryde Parramatta Golf Club Cheryl Fairclough Angela Kim Marea Smith Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC SPA ROOM - 5 Wentworth Falls Country Club Ruth Lucas Pat Smiley Maureen Trevena Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC SPA ROOM - 6 Randwick Golf Club Dell Macris Kerry Walsh Shelly Silberman Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC SPA ROOM - 7 Kiama Golf Club Louise Summerhayes Noni O'Donnell Patricia Swan Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC SPA ROOM - 8 Bonnie Doon Golf Club Kathryn Howe Laura Prophet Elizabeth McMaster Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC BALCONY - 1 Grafton Golf Club Gillian McLachlan Jean Milne Mary Atkins Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC BALCONY - 2 Asquith Golf Club Annes Nam Soon Park Jenny Kim Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC BALCONY - 3 Mollymook Golf Club Kathy Bowler Sue Butson Amy Lim Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC BALCONY - 4 Bonville Golf Resort Carol Garland Vicki Kalmar Diana Happ Triple 

BONVILLE EXEC BALCONY - 5 Morisset Golf Club Dawn Jamieson Gail Gear Lea Holtkamp Triple 
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3BBB WOMEN’S TEAM CLASSIC – STATE FINAL 

Bonville Golf Resort 

Monday 3 December 2012 

 
Group 1st Tee Club Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 District Scorer Name Scorer Club 

1 8.30am Temora Golf Club Sandra Crowe Julie Boland Fay Guymer SWLGA Janelle Curran Bonville 

2 8.40am Bayview Golf Club Eileen Connors Felicity Coleman Suzanne Stuart METRO Sue Kennedy Bonville 

3 8.50am Moss Vale Golf Club Bronwen Walton Brenda Campbell Anne Whyte CSGA Fay Button Sawtell 

4 9.00am Castle Hill Country Club Stephanie Badger Gill Teague Barbara Liddle METRO Lorraine Lacey Sawtell 

5 9.10am Coonabarabran Golf Club Jane McWhirter Julie Shinton Lorraine Dowsett WDLGA Fleur Graham Sawtell 

6 9.20am Mollymook Golf Club Kathy Bowler Amy Lim Sue Butson FSC&TGA Jan Kearsley Bellingen 

7 9.30am New South Wales Golf Club Maureen Byrne Sonia Young Diana Lindsay METRO Kerry Shearer Bellingen 

8 9.40am Merewether Golf Club Julie Johnston Kelly Baldwin Judy McCosker NHDLGA Jocelyn Bakewell South West Rocks 

9 9.50am Long Reef Golf Club Carolyn Howell Gay McCorby Susan Walker METRO Cheryl Snudden Camden Haven 

10 10.00am Wentworth Falls Country Club Ruth Lucas Pat Smiley Maureen Trevena BMDLGA Di Lackenby WGCNC Committee 

11 10.10am Randwick Golf Club Kerry Walsh Shelly Silberman Dell Macris METRO Kay Woolcock WGCNC Treasurer 

Group 9th Tee Club Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 District Scorer Name Scorer Club 

12 8.30am Kiama Golf Club Louise Summerhayes Noni O'Donnell Patricia Swan WGI Kate Judd Bonville 

13 8.40am Grafton Golf Club Gillian McLachlan Jean Milne Mary Atkins WGNR Kate Sindberry Bonville 

14 8.50am Asquith Golf Club Annes Nam Soon Park Jenny Kim METRO Joy Lawrence Sawtell 

15 9.00am Boggabri Golf Club Margaret Hunt Ellen Eather Merilyn Roberts N&NWDLGA Chris Anderson Sawtell 

16 9.10am Ryde Paramatta Golf Club Cheryl Fairclough Angela Kim Marea Smith METRO Brenda Connors Sawtell 

17 9.20am Morisset Golf Club Dawn Jamieson Gail Gear Leah Holtkamp CCWGA Lynda Stilgoe Bellingen 

18 9.30am Inverell Golf Club Sue Urquhart Jan O'Neill Lyn O'Brien NEDGA Glennis Russell Nambucca Heads 

19 9.40am Bonnie Doon Golf Club Kathryn Howe Laura Prophet Elizabeth McMaster METRO Wendy Crozier Camden Haven 

20 9.50am Griffith Golf Club Merle Cudmore Eleanor Hancock Pat Tyson RLGA Judi Dart WGCNC Committee 

21 10.00am Bonville Golf Resort Carolyn Garland V Kalmar Diana Happ WGCNC Pamela McRae Camden Haven 

 
 

For further information please contact Christy Collier on christy.collier@golfnsw.org or 9505 9105. 


